## STATE OF MINNESOTA

## OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS That,

WHEREAS, former Attorney General of the State of Minnesota,

J.A.A. Burnquist, under date of January 18, 1954, duly appointed Richey B. Reavill as Special Assistant Attorney General for the State of Minnesota to bring an action or actions to quiet title or registration proceedings as to the following described lands:

> Eleven Eighteenths (11/18ths) interest in and to the minerals in the Northeast Quarter (NE/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE/4), and

Fourteen twenty-sevenths (14/27 ths) interest in and to the minerals in the Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE/4), and

Sixty-eight seventy seconds (68/72nds) interest in and to the minerals in the Southwest Quarter (SW/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE/4), and

Seventeen seventy-seconds (17/72nds) interest in and to the minerals in the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE/4), and

Seven-eighths (7/8ths) interest in and to the minerals in the Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE/4), and

Seven-eighths (7/8ths) interest in and to the minerals in the Northeast Quarter (NE/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW/4),

all in Section Twenty-nine (29), Township Fifty-nine (59) North, Range Fourteen (14) West, St. Louis County, Minnesota (State Lease No. T-5014).

Three-fourths (3/4ths) interest in and to the minerals in the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW/4), and

Seven-eighths (7/8ths) interest in and to the minerals in Lot Two (2) or the Southwest Quarter (SW/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW/4), and

Seven-eighths (7/8ths) interest in and to the minerals in Lot Three (3) or the Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW/4), and

12417

Sixty-five seventy-seconds (65/72nds) interest in and to the minerals in Lot Four (4) or the Southwest Quarter (SW/4)of the Southwest Quarter (SW/4)

all in Section Thirty (30), Township Fifty-nine (59) North, Range Fourteen (14) West, St. Louis County, Minnesota (State Lease No. T-5015).

Thirty-four fortieths (34/40ths) interest in and to the minerals in the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section Twenty-eight (28),

Thirty-four fortieths (34/40ths) interest in and to the minerals in the North one-half (N/2) of the Northeast Quarter (NE/4) of Section Thirty-three (33), and

Thirty-four fortieths (34/40ths) interest in and to the minerals in the Northeast Quarter (NE/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section Thirty-three  $(33)_{,}$ 

all in Township Fifty-nine (59) North, Range Fifteen (15) West, St. Louis County, Minnesota (State Lease No. T-5016).

Whole interest in the West one-half (W/2) of the Northeast Quarter (NE/4) of Section Thirty (30), Township Fifty-nine (59) North, Range Fourteen (14) West, St. Louis County, Minnesota (State Lease No. T-5021).

and,

WHEREAS, the undersigned Miles Lord has succeeded J.A.A. Burnquist and is now the duly elected and qualified Attorney General of the State of Minnesota,

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Miles Lord, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, do hereby constitute and re-appoint Richey B. Reavill of Duluth, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General for the State of Minnesota to bring an action or actions to quiet title or registration proceedings as to the above described lands and to complete such proceedings with regard to the above described lands as may heretofore have been commenced.

Said appointee is to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General or until this commission shall be revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law.

All costs and expenses of such proceedings, including compensation of the Special Assistant Attorney General hereby appointed, including such costs and expenses incurred prior hereto, shall be paid by the United States Steel Corporation through its Oliver Iron Mining Company Division.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, as of this <u>3</u> day of January, 1955.

Mills Jorge Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA )SS COUNTY OF ST.LOUIS

I, Richey B. Reavill, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this state, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me, God.

Ticher B. Reavell

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Broken day of January, 1955.

THERESE VAILLANT NOTARY PUBLIC, St. Louis County, Minn. By Counting Expires Dec. 21, 1958

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 1955 Secretary of State

12417